Illinois law.

[bookmark: _Hlk522795615]Section 1010.210  Preparation of Independent Audit Report 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Each licensee shall annually cause its books and accounts to be audited by a certified public accountant not connected with the licensee.  The audit shall be filed with the Division within 105 days after the end of the licensee's fiscal year.  The audit shall be sufficiently comprehensive in scope to permit the expression of an opinion on the financial statements, which shall be prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles and shall be conducted in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards.
